ETAS ID: TM385581

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Business Financial Services, Inc.	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.	05/25/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transpac, Inc.		
Street Address:	1050 Aviator Drive		
City:	Vacaville		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95688		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2653939	TRANSPAC IMPORTS	
Registration Number:	2774613	TII	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol A. Costanza /Carol A. Costanza/ SIGNATURE: **DATE SIGNED:** 05/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=03768093#page1.tif source=03768093#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005801 FRAME: 0530

source=03768093#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005801 FRAME: 0531

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by the Trademark Security Agreement dated October 31, 2007 (the "Security

Agreement"), originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 2, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3653/0426,

Transpac, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), granted to Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of

Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in and

to certain Trademarks, as defined in the Security Agreement, including the trademarks identified

in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, and wishes to provide a document suitable for

recording with the Trademark Assignment database of the USPTO for purposes of recording the

release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby

terminate, release and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or

warranty of any kind or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights,

if any, it may have in the Trademarks, as defined in the Security Agreement, including the

trademarks identified in Schedule A, granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement

and which were recorded in the USPTO.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

{03761883.DOCX;2}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005801 FRAME: 0532

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Trademark Security Interest on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

## **RELEASOR:**

GE Business Financial Services, Inc. (formerly known as MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.)

Dated: May 25, 2016

Signature:

Printed Name: Louis M. Natale

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# Schedule A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TRANSPAC IMPORTS	U.S.	2653939	11/26/2002
TII (LOGO)	U.S.	2774613	10/21/2003

{03761883.DOCX;2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005801 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 05/25/2016